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NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 14th February, 2019 

No. F. NCTE-CDNO16(13)/533/2017-CDN-HO-In exercise of the powers confered by clause (c) 
of sub-section (3) of Section 20 of the National Council for Teacher Education Act, 1993 (73 of 1993) read 

with sub-regulation (5) of regulation 3A of the National Council for Teachers Education (number of persons 
to be nomninated to Regional Committee, their terms of office and allowance payable) Regulations, 1995 and 
in supersession of the Notification numbers No. F. 47-8/2011/ NCTE/ CDN, dated 23 September, 2011. 
F. 47-49/2009-2011/NCTE/CDN, dated 30" May, 2011, F. 47-8/2011/NCTE/CDN (Vol-I) dated 

27th December. 2011 and F. 47-8/2011/NCTEICDN (Vol-) dated 18h September 2012. the Chairperson of 
the Council hereby nominates the following persons as members of the four Regional Committees of National 

Council for Teacher Education namely 

(i) Northern Regional Committece

SI. No. Name of Members 

Dr. Banwari Lal Natiya. Principal (Retd). A-20, Kumawat Colony, Road No. 2. Khatipura Road. 

Jhotwara, Jaipur-302012, (Rajasthan)
1. 

Dr. Jaya Dave, Shri Niketan 559/B, 8-C Road. Sardarpura. Jodhpur -342003. (Rajasthan)2. 

Dr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Professor Faculty Education of BHU, Kamachha, Varanasi-221010 

(Utar Pradesh) 
. 

Prof. Rajni Ranjan Singh. Dean, Faculty of Special Education, Dr. Shakuntala Misra National 

Rehabilitation University, Lucknow 226017, Uttar Pradesh. 
4. 

Prof. Surender Sharma, Deptt. of Education (ICDEOL), HP University, Summer Hill, Shimla 

171005, (Himachal Pradesh) 
5. 

Dr. Vivek Kohli, Principal, Sohan Lal DAV Govt. Aided Post Graduate College of Education, 

Ambala City- 134004 (Haryana) 
6. 

(i) Westerm Regional Committee

SI. No. Name of Members 

Dr. Ravindra Mahadeorao Kadu, Principal (Retd.), Mudholkar Peth. Amravati-444601, 

(Maharashtra) 
. 

Dr. Harshad A. Patel, 35, Sahaj Paradise, Near Indian Oil Bhawan, Opp. Astha Bunglows, Sola 
Overbridge, Sola, Ahmedabad - 380060 (Gujrat) 

2. 

Dr. Mahendra Kumar Chotalia, 8, Janki Apartment, Near Nutan Club, Nena Bazar, Ballabhvidya 

Nagar, Distt. Anand- 388120, (Gujrat) 
3. 

Dr. Anil Kumar, Professor & Head (Ex.). 160, D. K. Cottage, Bawadia Kalan, Bhopal-462039, 

(Madhya Pradesh) 
4. 

Dr. Nalini Patil, SNDT College of Education, Maharshi Karve Vidya Vihar, Karve Road, 

Pune-41 1038, (Maharashtra)
5. 
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iii Eastern Regional Committee 

SI. No. Name of Members 

Prof. (Retd) Kshiti Bhusan Das. 1674(P). Mahadev Road, Baramunda Village. Bhubaneswar 
751003, Odisha. 

Prof. Nongmaithem Rajmuhon Singh. Prof. of Chemistry & Dean, School of Mathematical & 
Physical Sciences. Manipur University 795003 (Manipur) 

Prof. Subhas Chandra Roy. Professor of Education & Dean of Instruction, NERIE. NCERT, 
Umiam. Shillong 793103 (Meghalaya) 

3 

4 Prof. Nilima Bhagabati. Department of Education, Guwahati University. Guwahti 781014 

(Assam) 
Prof. Tana Showren, Deptt. of History, Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh 791112 
(Annachal Pradesh) 

5 

Prof. Kunmar Moti, H/O - Shri Shakaldhari Singh, Nagina Singh CoBony, Rajendra College More 

Chhapra-841301, (Bihar) 
6. 

iv) Southern Regional Committee 

SI. No. Name of Members 

Dr. K. K. Shine, Head of the Deptt. of Education, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (D.U.) Guruvayoor 

Campus-680551, (Kerala) 
Prof. Vishnukant S. Chatpalli, Ashirwad, No. 76, 3 Main, 3 Cross, Vidhana Soudha layout 
Bengaluru -560058. (Karnataka) 

. 

2 
Dr. P. Shankar, IASE, Deptt. of Education, Osmania University, Hyderabad-500007, (Telangana) 

Dr. Chandra Prakash Reddy. Flat No. 505M Saptagiri Apartment, Sai Harsha Nagar Colony. 
Hyderabad-500091. (Telangana) 
Dr. S. Bhaskara, # 6C-11, "Banashankari", 5" Main, Srinidhi Layout, Konankunte PO, Bengaluru 
- 560062, (Karnataka) 

4. 

5. 

Prof. (Retd.) Ramesh Ghanta, "Sampurna" H. No. 360 /SRT, S. R. Nagar, Hyderabad-500016, 

(Telangana) 
6. 

TERM OF OFFICE:The above nomination shall be for a period of two years from the date of 
publication of this notification in the Official Gazette or till fresh appointments are made, whichever is later. 
2. 

3. Chairperson of the Regional Committee 

Chairperson Regional Committee 

Dr. Banwari Lal Natiya Northern Regional Committee 

Dr. Ravindra Kadu Western Regional Committee 

3. Prof. Kshiti Bhusan Das Eastern Regional Committee 

4. Dr. K. K. Shine Southern Regional Committee 

4. Allowances payable:-Travelling and Daily Allowances shall be paid to the Chairperson and 
Members of the Regional Committees as per National Council for Teacher Education Notüfication 

No. F. 28-14/95-NCTE dated 13h April, 1996. 

SANJAY AWASTHI, Member-Secy. 
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